the closing rate on the final trading day of the period, and a financial asset (earn-out
deal when divesting Fordendo Pharma) valued at fair value.

4)�� KDev Investments AB holds both listed shares which are valued in accordance with
the closing rate on the final trading day of the period, and unlisted shares which are
valued in accordance with the most recent transaction (post-money valuation), Dilafor,
which is an unlisted company, corresponds to 85 percent of total fair value in KDev
Investments. The potential distribution to Rosetta Capital of fair value is also taken into
account.

Shares in portfolio companies (level 3) on 31 december 2022
KSEK Ownership Fair value Valuation model1)

AnaCardio 20.7% 45,138 Post-money valuation
Dilafor 1.5% 24,026 Post-money valuation
Henlez 13.5% 5,586 Post-money valuation
PharmNovo 13.1% 20,000 Post-money valuation
SVF Vaccines 34.8% 12,867 Post-money valuation
Umecrine Cognition 72.6% 588,799 External valuation2)

KCIF Co-Investment
Fund KB

26.0% 8,025 A combination of share price
listed company and fair value
of financial asset3)

KDev Investments 90.1% 204,020 A combination of post-money
valuation and share price
listed company4)

Total level 3  908,461

Sensitivity analysis of significant holdings, 2023
5% –5% +/–15% +/–30%

Result/equity Result/equity Result/equity Result/equity
KSEK MSEK SEK/share MSEK SEK/share MSEK SEK/share MSEK SEK/share
Umecrine Cognition1) 31,713 0.1 -34,078 -0.1 +/-99,748 +/-0.4 +/-198,436 +/-0.7
KDev Investments2) 19,008 0.1 -19,008 -0.1 +/-55,949 +/-0.2 +/-112,000 +/-0.4

1)	�Sensitivity to rNPV value in performed external valuation based on the assumed sales price of the drug candidate.
2)	�Sensitivity in the value of KDev Investments, after potential distribution to Rosetta Capital.

Sensitivity analysis of significant holdings, 2022
5% –5% +/–15% +/–30%

Result/equity Result/equity Result/equity Result/equity
KSEK MSEK SEK/share MSEK SEK/share MSEK SEK/share MSEK SEK/share
Umecrine Cognition1) 31,100 0.1 -34,732 -0.1 +/-99,811 +/-0.4 +/-198,560 +/-0.7
KDev Investments2) 17,307 0.1 -17,307 -0.1 +/-51,934 +/- 0.2 +/-103,849 +/-0.4

1)	�Sensitivity to rNPV value in performed external valuation based on the assumed sales price of the drug candidate.
2)	�Sensitivity in the value of KDev Investments, after potential distribution to Rosetta Capital.

1) �See Note 1 Valuation of portfolio companies at fair value, for a description of valuation
models.

2) Risk adjusted external valuation dated December 2022 by an independent valuation
institute. The external valuation resulted in an rNPV value (see definitions page 92
which has been risk adjusted to reflect an assumed split in risk and revenues in con-
junction with a license deal and also to incorporate the financial risk that Umecrine will